CHCI

CONGRESSIONAL HISPANIC CAUCUS INSTITUTE

SUNDAY, JULY 23, 2023

Registration
Concourse Lobby

Luggage Storage
EM Office

Dinner
Concourse Room

6:30 pm

Welcome and Orientation
Concourse Room

7:15 pm

Ice Breaker
Concourse Room

7:45 pm

8:25 pm  Opening Workshop
1-Mezzanine |

2 — Mezzanine Il

10:00 pm Room Check - Good Night

WORKSHOP
BUS
ROOM

SCHEDULE:
https://www.closeup.org/
chci-schedule/
or use this QR code:

Sheraton Pentagon City
900 S. Orme St.
Arlington, VA 22204

Hotel Phone Number 703-521-1900

Staff Suite 616
Emergency at Night 515
Close Up Office (M-F) 703-706-3300
Day Time Emergency (M-F) 800-256-7387

Student Program Schedule

www.CloseUp.org



CHCI

CONGRESSIONAL HISPANIC CAUCUS INSTITUTE

MONDAY, JULY 24, 2023

7:00 am
7:30 am

8:15am

9:30 am

10:30am

11:15am

12:00 pm

1:30 pm

3:30 pm

5:00 pm
5:45 pm

Good Morning

Breakfast
Concourse Room
Served for 60 minutes

Leveling the Playing Field
Concourse Room

Bus Transfer to Thomas
Jefferson Memorial Study
Visit

Bus Transfer to Franklin

Delano Roosevelt Memorial
Study Visit

Walking Transfer to Martin
Luther King Jr. Memorial
Study Visit

Bus Transfer to Lunch at
LEnfant Plaza

429 l’Enfant Plaza SW
Washington, DC 20024

Bus Transfer to Ford Session
CHCI Office

1128 16th Street
Washington, DC 20036

Bus Transfer to White House
and Black Lives Matter Plaza
Study Visit

Bus Transfer to Hotel
American Political Values
Workshop

1 - Cavalier A/B
2 — Cavalier C

6:45 pm

7:30 pm

8:45 pm

9:00 pm

10:00 pm

Dinner
Concourse Room

Intro to Issues to Action
Concourse Room

Reflection
Concourse Room

Student Lounge
Concourse Room

Room Check- Good Night

Student Program Schedule
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CHCI

CONGRESSIONAL HISPANIC CAUCUS INSTITUTE

TUESDAY, JULY 25, 2023

7:30am  Good Morning

8:00am Breakfast
Concourse Room
Served for 60 minutes

9:00am  Congressional Simulation
Workshop
1-Mezzanine |
2 —Mezzanine Ill

10:45 am Break

11:00 am Financial Literacy Workshop
Mezzanine Il

12:00 pm Bus Transfer to Lunch
at National Museum of
American History

2:30 pm  Bus Transfer to Hotel

3:00 pm  State Farm Resume
Workshop
Mezzanine Il

4:00 pm  The Power of Me
Mezzanine Il

5:15pm  Bus Transfer to Dinner at
Pentagon City Mall
1100 S Hayes St
Arlington, VA 22202

7:00 pm  Transfer to Hotel

7:30 pm  Issues To Action: Creating an
Action Plan
1— Mezzanine |
2 — Mezzanine Il

8:45 pm  Group Reflection
Concourse Room

9:00 pm  Student Lounge
Concourse Room

10:00 pm Room Check- Good Night

WEDNESDAY, JULY 26, 2023

6:30 am
7:00 am

8:15am
9:00 am
10:45 am

12:00 pm
1:30 pm
5:00 pm

6:45 pm

8:45 pm
9:00 pm

10:00 pm

Good Morning

Breakfast
Concourse Room
Served for 45 minutes

Bus Transfer to Capitol Hill
Professional Headshots

Hill Welcome
1539 Longworth
House Office Building

Lunch with CHCI Interns
Congressional Meetings

Bus Transfer to Dinner at
Union Station

Bus Transfer to World War
Il, Lincoln, Korean, Vietnam
& Lincoln Memorials Study
Visit

Bus Transfer to Hotel

Student Lounge
Concourse Room

Room Check- Good Night
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CHCI

CONGRESSIONAL HISPANIC CAUCUS INSTITUTE

THURSDAY, JULY 27, 2023

7:00 am
7:30 am

8:30 am

9:00am
10:30 am
11:30 am

1:30pm
3:15 pm
3:45 pm

4:30 pm

6:30 pm

8:00 pm

10:30 pm

Good Morning

Breakfast
Concourse Room
Served for 60 minutes

Transfer to NEA
1201 16th St NW,
Washington, DC 20036

Majors & Selecting a Career
Write to Win

Mentoring Lunch with CHCI
and Partners

College Panel
Transfer to Hotel

Closing Workshop
1— Mezzanine |
2 — Mezzanine Il

CHCI Reflection
1—Mezzanine |
2 — Mezzanine Il

Farewell Dinner and
Concluding Activities
Concourse Room

Dance
Stars

Student Lounge
Concourse Room

Room Check- Good Night

FRIDAY, JULY 28, 2023

7:00 am Good Morning

7:30am  Breakfast
Concourse Room
Served for 60 minutes

Luggage Storage
EM Office

8:30am  Evaluation
Concourse Room

10:00 am Depart for Home

If you are experiencing any of these symptoms, please contact a Close Up staff member.
If in your hotel room, you can call the emergency number.

e Temperature of 100.4 degrees Fahrenheit or
higher;
e Sore throat;

e Cough (if you have a chronic cough due to allergies

or asthma, a change in your cough from usual);

Difficulty breathing (if you have asthma, a change
from your baseline breathing);

New loss of taste or smell;

Diarrhea or vomiting; or,

New onset of severe headache,
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